County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

962,800

940

27,010

126,413

33,276

11,014

732,464

15,643

138,658

525,147

14,165

87,169

93,938

10,846

464,185

59,252

17.5* - 25

107,915
11.21%

73
1.77%

2,009
7.44%

15,945
12.61%

2,498
7.51%

1,689
15.34%

82,792
11.30%

1,394
8.91%

13,092
9.44%

75,599
14.40%

1,814
12.81%

9,270
10.63%

14,281
15.20%

895
8.25%

70,462
15.18%

9,659
16.13%

26 -35

165,072
17.14%

90
9.57%

3,023
11.19%

19,835
15.69%

3,879
11.66%

1,941
17.62%

107,690
14.70%

2,071
13.24%

16,242
11.71%

102,201
19.46%

2,273
16.05%

13,618
15.62%

18,019
19.18%

1,404
12.94%

94,921
20.45%

11,678
19.71%

19

36 -45

171,974
17.86%

128
13.62%

3,564
13.20%

20,246
16.02%

4,529
13.61%

1,777
16.13%

122,151
16.68%

2,453
15.68%

21,144
15.25%

94,284
17.95%

2,213
15.62%

15,034
17.25%

16,256
17.31%

1,760
16.23%

82,893
17.86%

10,138
17.11%

46 - 55

155,328
16.13%

133
14.15%

3,395
12.57%

16,801
13.29%

4,266
12.82%

1,317
11.96%

116,983
15.97%

2,075
13.26%

20,134
14.52%

71,969
13.70%

1,813
12.80%

12,855
14.75%

13,039
13.88%

1,442
13.30%

62,763
13.52%

8,102
13.67%

56 - 65

147,878
15.36%

166
17.66%

4,842
17.93%

18,225
14.42%

5,994
18.01%

1,560
14.16%

119,246
16.28%

2,633
16.83%

24,700
17.81%

70,817
13.49%

2,148
15.16%

12,067
13.84%

13,116
13.96%

1,695
15.63%

63,186
13.61%

8,052
13.59%



Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 214,633
Percent 22.29%
Alpine 350
Percent 37.23%
Amador 10,177
Percent 37.68%
Butte 35,361
Percent 27.97%
Calaveras 12,110
Percent 36.39%
Colusa 2,730
Percent 24.79%
Contra Costa 183,602
Percent 25.07%
Del Norte 5,017
Percent 32.07%
El Dorado 43,346
Percent 31.26%
Fresno 110,277
Percent 21.00%
Glenn 3,904
Percent 27.56%
Humboldt 24,325
Percent 27.91%
Imperial 19,227
Percent 20.47%
Inyo 3,650
Percent 33.65%
Kern 89,960
Percent 19.38%
Kings 11,723
Percent 19.78%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

37,957

15,235

5,866,762

82,041

173,846

11,947

54,159

135,968

5,352

8,048

219,310

86,146

78,148

1,903,109

298,224

13,691

17.5* - 25
3,162
8.33%

1,429
9.38%

687,514
11.72%

12,972
15.81%

17,717
10.19%

906
7.58%

4,723
8.72%

23,456
17.25%

392
7.32%

747
9.28%

31,870
14.53%

9,178
10.65%

5,664
7.25%

239,046
12.56%

31,170
10.45%

1,087
7.94%

26 -35
4,804
12.66%

2,264
14.86%

1,175,742
20.04%

15,231
18.57%

17,394
10.01%

1,420
11.89%

6,847
12.64%

27,758
20.42%

606
11.32%

1,266
15.73%

38,939
17.76%

12,444
14.45%

8,976
11.49%

336,736
17.69%

40,190
13.48%

1,525
11.14%

21

36 -45
5,588
14.72%

2,410
15.82%

1,030,728
17.57%

13,134
16.01%

23,521
13.53%

1,672
14.00%

8,225
15.19%

22,785
16.76%

720
13.45%

1,488
18.49%

33,902
15.46%

12,887
14.96%

12,478
15.97%

290,063
15.24%

49,259
16.52%

1,817
13.27%

46 - 55
4,861
12.81%

2,129
13.97%

839,423
14.31%

10,492
12.79%

27,183
15.64%

1,422
11.90%

7,541
13.92%

17,854
13.13%

663
12.39%

1,129
14.03%

27,587
12.58%

11,803
13.70%

10,857
13.89%

274,753
14.44%

46,346
15.54%

1,527
11.15%

56 - 65
6,782
17.87%

2,522
16.55%

861,159
14.68%

11,132
13.57%

31,253
17.98%

2,170
18.16%

8,045
14.85%

18,147
13.35%

906
16.93%

1,320
16.40%

32,001
14.59%

14,102
16.37%

12,537
16.04%

305,208
16.04%

47,296
15.86%

2,287
16.70%



Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 12,760
Percent 33.62%
Lassen 4,481
Percent 29.41%
Los Angeles 1,272,196
Percent 21.68%
Madera 19,080
Percent 23.26%
Marin 56,778
Percent 32.66%
Mariposa 4,357
Percent 36.47%
Mendocino 18,778
Percent 34.67%
Merced 25,968
Percent 19.10%
Modoc 2,065
Percent 38.58%
Mono 2,098
Percent 26.07%
Monterey 55,011
Percent 25.08%
Napa 25,732
Percent 29.87%
Nevada 27,636
Percent 35.36%
Orange 457,303
Percent 24.03%
Placer 83,963
Percent 28.15%
Plumas 5,448
Percent 39.79%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

1,429,264

916,078

39,384

1,240,216

2,016,714

530,767

406,494

182,253

445,212

251,118

1,071,135

172,717

115,737

2,163

28,048

276,512

17.5* - 25
195,964
13.71%

108,819
11.88%

5,345
13.57%

174,169
14.04%

237,689
11.79%

45,757
8.62%

59,345
14.60%

20,634
11.32%

46,091
10.35%

39,258
15.63%

134,701
12.58%

21,923
12.69%

11,209
9.68%

142
6.56%

2,061
7.35%

29,905
10.82%

26 -35
260,871
18.25%

162,029
17.69%

6,862
17.42%

252,275
20.34%

371,897
18.44%

121,023
22.80%

71,519
17.59%

23,453
12.87%

68,411
15.37%

42,112
16.77%

180,578
16.86%

25,793
14.93%

16,308
14.09%

177
8.18%

3,062
10.92%

44,136
15.96%

23

36 -45
236,289
16.53%

162,481
17.74%

6,828
17.34%

217,049
17.50%

344,913
17.10%

100,344
18.91%

68,088
16.75%

26,881
14.75%

72,684
16.33%

36,247
14.43%

162,135
15.14%

26,269
15.21%

18,582
16.06%

305
14.10%

3,967
14.14%

47,114
17.04%

46 - 55
203,105
14.21%

136,197
14.87%

5,800
14.73%

176,347
14.22%

296,828
14.72%

76,213
14.36%

60,744
14.94%

22,818
12.52%

70,805
15.90%

29,712
11.83%

172,732
16.13%

23,487
13.60%

15,396
13.30%

278
12.85%

3,561
12.70%

39,807
14.40%

56 - 65
214,908
15.04%

138,623
15.13%

6,270
15.92%

180,226
14.53%

303,910
15.07%

73,678
13.88%

61,019
15.01%

28,318
15.54%

72,786
16.35%

36,288
14.45%

178,924
16.70%

26,790
15.51%

19,019
16.43%

407
18.82%

4,651
16.58%

44,598
16.13%



Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 318,127
Percent 22.26%
Sacramento 207,929
Percent 22.70%
San Benito 8,279
Percent 21.02%
San Bernardino 240,150
Percent 19.36%
San Diego 461,477
Percent 22.88%
San Francisco 113,752
Percent 21.43%
San Joaquin 85,779
Percent 21.10%
San Luis Obispo 60,149
Percent 33.00%
San Mateo 114,435
Percent 25.70%
Santa Barbara 67,501
Percent 26.88%
Santa Clara 242,065
Percent 22.60%
Santa Cruz 48,455
Percent 28.05%
Shasta 35,223
Percent 30.43%
Sierra 854
Percent 39.48%
Siskiyou 10,746
Percent 38.31%
Solano 70,952
Percent 25.66%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

318,065

300,128

55,769

37,093

7,440

224,959

36,543

526,113

123,322

45,991

23,092,098

17.5* - 25
32,682
10.28%

42,453
14.14%

7,346
13.17%

4,030
10.86%

441
5.93%

38,487
17.11%

2,895
7.92%

65,326
12.42%

20,340
16.49%

5,667
12.32%

2,832,999
12.27%

26 -35
44,567
14.01%

56,059
18.68%

9,672
17.16%

5,359
14.45%

805
10.82%

46,115
20.50%

4,413
12.08%

86,126
16.37%

20,969
17.00%

8,519
18.52%

4,189,109
18.14%

25

36 -45
48,033
15.10%

51,370
17.12%

9,109
16.33%

5,581
15.05%

1,035
13.91%

38,724
17.21%

5,131
14.04%

79,900
15.19%

19,449
15.77%

8,864
19.27%

3,878,593
16.80%

46 - 55
42,210
13.27%

42,377
14.12%

7,921
14.20%

4,813
12.98%

1,041
13.99%

29,911
13.30%

4,432
12.13%

73,955
14.06%

17,366
14.08%

6,608
14.37%

3,342,449
14.47%

56 - 65
50,993
16.03%

43,815
14.60%

8,615
15.45%

6,274
16.91%

1,254
16.85%

29,013
12.90%

6,041
16.53%

85,836
16.32%

17,542
14.22%

6,900
15.00%

3,499,890
15.16%



Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 99,580
Percent 31.31%
Stanislaus 64,054
Percent 21.34%
Sutter 13,206
Percent 23.68%
Tehama 11,036
Percent 29.75%
Trinity 2,864
Percent 38.49%
Tulare 42,709
Percent 18.99%
Tuolumne 13,631
Percent 37.30%
Ventura 134,970
Percent 25.65%
Yolo 27,656
Percent 22.43%
Yuba 9,433
Percent 20.51%
State Total 5,349,058
Percent 23.16%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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