

**Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025**  
**Registration by Age Range by County**

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda	962,800	107,915	165,072	171,974	155,328	147,878
<b>Percent</b>		<b>11.21%</b>	<b>17.14%</b>	<b>17.86%</b>	<b>16.13%</b>	<b>15.36%</b>
Alpine	940	73	90	128	133	166
<b>Percent</b>		<b>7.77%</b>	<b>9.57%</b>	<b>13.62%</b>	<b>14.15%</b>	<b>17.66%</b>
Amador	27,010	2,009	3,023	3,564	3,395	4,842
<b>Percent</b>		<b>7.44%</b>	<b>11.19%</b>	<b>13.20%</b>	<b>12.57%</b>	<b>17.93%</b>
Butte	126,413	15,945	19,835	20,246	16,801	18,225
<b>Percent</b>		<b>12.61%</b>	<b>15.69%</b>	<b>16.02%</b>	<b>13.29%</b>	<b>14.42%</b>
Calaveras	33,276	2,498	3,879	4,529	4,266	5,994
<b>Percent</b>		<b>7.51%</b>	<b>11.66%</b>	<b>13.61%</b>	<b>12.82%</b>	<b>18.01%</b>
Colusa	11,014	1,689	1,941	1,777	1,317	1,560
<b>Percent</b>		<b>15.34%</b>	<b>17.62%</b>	<b>16.13%</b>	<b>11.96%</b>	<b>14.16%</b>
Contra Costa	732,464	82,792	107,690	122,151	116,983	119,246
<b>Percent</b>		<b>11.30%</b>	<b>14.70%</b>	<b>16.68%</b>	<b>15.97%</b>	<b>16.28%</b>
Del Norte	15,643	1,394	2,071	2,453	2,075	2,633
<b>Percent</b>		<b>8.91%</b>	<b>13.24%</b>	<b>15.68%</b>	<b>13.26%</b>	<b>16.83%</b>
El Dorado	138,658	13,092	16,242	21,144	20,134	24,700
<b>Percent</b>		<b>9.44%</b>	<b>11.71%</b>	<b>15.25%</b>	<b>14.52%</b>	<b>17.81%</b>
Fresno	525,147	75,599	102,201	94,284	71,969	70,817
<b>Percent</b>		<b>14.40%</b>	<b>19.46%</b>	<b>17.95%</b>	<b>13.70%</b>	<b>13.49%</b>
Glenn	14,165	1,814	2,273	2,213	1,813	2,148
<b>Percent</b>		<b>12.81%</b>	<b>16.05%</b>	<b>15.62%</b>	<b>12.80%</b>	<b>15.16%</b>
Humboldt	87,169	9,270	13,618	15,034	12,855	12,067
<b>Percent</b>		<b>10.63%</b>	<b>15.62%</b>	<b>17.25%</b>	<b>14.75%</b>	<b>13.84%</b>
Imperial	93,938	14,281	18,019	16,256	13,039	13,116
<b>Percent</b>		<b>15.20%</b>	<b>19.18%</b>	<b>17.31%</b>	<b>13.88%</b>	<b>13.96%</b>
Inyo	10,846	895	1,404	1,760	1,442	1,695
<b>Percent</b>		<b>8.25%</b>	<b>12.94%</b>	<b>16.23%</b>	<b>13.30%</b>	<b>15.63%</b>
Kern	464,185	70,462	94,921	82,893	62,763	63,186
<b>Percent</b>		<b>15.18%</b>	<b>20.45%</b>	<b>17.86%</b>	<b>13.52%</b>	<b>13.61%</b>
Kings	59,252	9,559	11,678	10,138	8,102	8,052
<b>Percent</b>		<b>16.13%</b>	<b>19.71%</b>	<b>17.11%</b>	<b>13.67%</b>	<b>13.59%</b>

\*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

**Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025**  
**Registration by Age Range by County**

**County** **66+**

Alameda 214,633

**Percent** **22.29%**

Alpine 350

**Percent** **37.23%**

Amador 10,177

**Percent** **37.68%**

Butte 35,361

**Percent** **27.97%**

Calaveras 12,110

**Percent** **36.39%**

Colusa 2,730

**Percent** **24.79%**

Contra Costa 183,602

**Percent** **25.07%**

Del Norte 5,017

**Percent** **32.07%**

El Dorado 43,346

**Percent** **31.26%**

Fresno 110,277

**Percent** **21.00%**

Glenn 3,904

**Percent** **27.56%**

Humboldt 24,325

**Percent** **27.91%**

Imperial 19,227

**Percent** **20.47%**

Inyo 3,650

**Percent** **33.65%**

Kern 89,960

**Percent** **19.38%**

Kings 11,723

**Percent** **19.78%**

\*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

**Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025**  
**Registration by Age Range by County**

<b>County</b>	<b>Total Registered</b>	<b>17.5* - 25</b>	<b>26 - 35</b>	<b>36 - 45</b>	<b>46 - 55</b>	<b>56 - 65</b>
Lake	37,957	3,162	4,804	5,588	4,861	6,782
<b>Percent</b>		<b>8.33%</b>	<b>12.66%</b>	<b>14.72%</b>	<b>12.81%</b>	<b>17.87%</b>
Lassen	15,235	1,429	2,264	2,410	2,129	2,522
<b>Percent</b>		<b>9.38%</b>	<b>14.86%</b>	<b>15.82%</b>	<b>13.97%</b>	<b>16.55%</b>
Los Angeles	5,866,762	687,514	1,175,742	1,030,728	839,423	861,159
<b>Percent</b>		<b>11.72%</b>	<b>20.04%</b>	<b>17.57%</b>	<b>14.31%</b>	<b>14.68%</b>
Madera	82,041	12,972	15,231	13,134	10,492	11,132
<b>Percent</b>		<b>15.81%</b>	<b>18.57%</b>	<b>16.01%</b>	<b>12.79%</b>	<b>13.57%</b>
Marin	173,846	17,717	17,394	23,521	27,183	31,253
<b>Percent</b>		<b>10.19%</b>	<b>10.01%</b>	<b>13.53%</b>	<b>15.64%</b>	<b>17.98%</b>
Mariposa	11,947	906	1,420	1,672	1,422	2,170
<b>Percent</b>		<b>7.58%</b>	<b>11.89%</b>	<b>14.00%</b>	<b>11.90%</b>	<b>18.16%</b>
Mendocino	54,159	4,723	6,847	8,225	7,541	8,045
<b>Percent</b>		<b>8.72%</b>	<b>12.64%</b>	<b>15.19%</b>	<b>13.92%</b>	<b>14.85%</b>
Merced	135,968	23,456	27,758	22,785	17,854	18,147
<b>Percent</b>		<b>17.25%</b>	<b>20.42%</b>	<b>16.76%</b>	<b>13.13%</b>	<b>13.35%</b>
Modoc	5,352	392	606	720	663	906
<b>Percent</b>		<b>7.32%</b>	<b>11.32%</b>	<b>13.45%</b>	<b>12.39%</b>	<b>16.93%</b>
Mono	8,048	747	1,266	1,488	1,129	1,320
<b>Percent</b>		<b>9.28%</b>	<b>15.73%</b>	<b>18.49%</b>	<b>14.03%</b>	<b>16.40%</b>
Monterey	219,310	31,870	38,939	33,902	27,587	32,001
<b>Percent</b>		<b>14.53%</b>	<b>17.76%</b>	<b>15.46%</b>	<b>12.58%</b>	<b>14.59%</b>
Napa	86,146	9,178	12,444	12,887	11,803	14,102
<b>Percent</b>		<b>10.65%</b>	<b>14.45%</b>	<b>14.96%</b>	<b>13.70%</b>	<b>16.37%</b>
Nevada	78,148	5,664	8,976	12,478	10,857	12,537
<b>Percent</b>		<b>7.25%</b>	<b>11.49%</b>	<b>15.97%</b>	<b>13.89%</b>	<b>16.04%</b>
Orange	1,903,109	239,046	336,736	290,063	274,753	305,208
<b>Percent</b>		<b>12.56%</b>	<b>17.69%</b>	<b>15.24%</b>	<b>14.44%</b>	<b>16.04%</b>
Placer	298,224	31,170	40,190	49,259	46,346	47,296
<b>Percent</b>		<b>10.45%</b>	<b>13.48%</b>	<b>16.52%</b>	<b>15.54%</b>	<b>15.86%</b>
Plumas	13,691	1,087	1,525	1,817	1,527	2,287
<b>Percent</b>		<b>7.94%</b>	<b>11.14%</b>	<b>13.27%</b>	<b>11.15%</b>	<b>16.70%</b>

\*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

**Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025**  
**Registration by Age Range by County**

<b>County</b>	<b>66+</b>
Lake	12,760
<b>Percent</b>	<b>33.62%</b>
Lassen	4,481
<b>Percent</b>	<b>29.41%</b>
Los Angeles	1,272,196
<b>Percent</b>	<b>21.68%</b>
Madera	19,080
<b>Percent</b>	<b>23.26%</b>
Marin	56,778
<b>Percent</b>	<b>32.66%</b>
Mariposa	4,357
<b>Percent</b>	<b>36.47%</b>
Mendocino	18,778
<b>Percent</b>	<b>34.67%</b>
Merced	25,968
<b>Percent</b>	<b>19.10%</b>
Modoc	2,065
<b>Percent</b>	<b>38.58%</b>
Mono	2,098
<b>Percent</b>	<b>26.07%</b>
Monterey	55,011
<b>Percent</b>	<b>25.08%</b>
Napa	25,732
<b>Percent</b>	<b>29.87%</b>
Nevada	27,636
<b>Percent</b>	<b>35.36%</b>
Orange	457,303
<b>Percent</b>	<b>24.03%</b>
Placer	83,963
<b>Percent</b>	<b>28.15%</b>
Plumas	5,448
<b>Percent</b>	<b>39.79%</b>

\*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

**Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025**  
**Registration by Age Range by County**

<b>County</b>	<b>Total Registered</b>	<b>17.5* - 25</b>	<b>26 - 35</b>	<b>36 - 45</b>	<b>46 - 55</b>	<b>56 - 65</b>
Riverside	1,429,264	195,964	260,871	236,289	203,105	214,908
<b>Percent</b>		<b>13.71%</b>	<b>18.25%</b>	<b>16.53%</b>	<b>14.21%</b>	<b>15.04%</b>
Sacramento	916,078	108,819	162,029	162,481	136,197	138,623
<b>Percent</b>		<b>11.88%</b>	<b>17.69%</b>	<b>17.74%</b>	<b>14.87%</b>	<b>15.13%</b>
San Benito	39,384	5,345	6,862	6,828	5,800	6,270
<b>Percent</b>		<b>13.57%</b>	<b>17.42%</b>	<b>17.34%</b>	<b>14.73%</b>	<b>15.92%</b>
San Bernardino	1,240,216	174,169	252,275	217,049	176,347	180,226
<b>Percent</b>		<b>14.04%</b>	<b>20.34%</b>	<b>17.50%</b>	<b>14.22%</b>	<b>14.53%</b>
San Diego	2,016,714	237,689	371,897	344,913	296,828	303,910
<b>Percent</b>		<b>11.79%</b>	<b>18.44%</b>	<b>17.10%</b>	<b>14.72%</b>	<b>15.07%</b>
San Francisco	530,767	45,757	121,023	100,344	76,213	73,678
<b>Percent</b>		<b>8.62%</b>	<b>22.80%</b>	<b>18.91%</b>	<b>14.36%</b>	<b>13.88%</b>
San Joaquin	406,494	59,345	71,519	68,088	60,744	61,019
<b>Percent</b>		<b>14.60%</b>	<b>17.59%</b>	<b>16.75%</b>	<b>14.94%</b>	<b>15.01%</b>
San Luis Obispo	182,253	20,634	23,453	26,881	22,818	28,318
<b>Percent</b>		<b>11.32%</b>	<b>12.87%</b>	<b>14.75%</b>	<b>12.52%</b>	<b>15.54%</b>
San Mateo	445,212	46,091	68,411	72,684	70,805	72,786
<b>Percent</b>		<b>10.35%</b>	<b>15.37%</b>	<b>16.33%</b>	<b>15.90%</b>	<b>16.35%</b>
Santa Barbara	251,118	39,258	42,112	36,247	29,712	36,288
<b>Percent</b>		<b>15.63%</b>	<b>16.77%</b>	<b>14.43%</b>	<b>11.83%</b>	<b>14.45%</b>
Santa Clara	1,071,135	134,701	180,578	162,135	172,732	178,924
<b>Percent</b>		<b>12.58%</b>	<b>16.86%</b>	<b>15.14%</b>	<b>16.13%</b>	<b>16.70%</b>
Santa Cruz	172,717	21,923	25,793	26,269	23,487	26,790
<b>Percent</b>		<b>12.69%</b>	<b>14.93%</b>	<b>15.21%</b>	<b>13.60%</b>	<b>15.51%</b>
Shasta	115,737	11,209	16,308	18,582	15,396	19,019
<b>Percent</b>		<b>9.68%</b>	<b>14.09%</b>	<b>16.06%</b>	<b>13.30%</b>	<b>16.43%</b>
Sierra	2,163	142	177	305	278	407
<b>Percent</b>		<b>6.56%</b>	<b>8.18%</b>	<b>14.10%</b>	<b>12.85%</b>	<b>18.82%</b>
Siskiyou	28,048	2,061	3,062	3,967	3,561	4,651
<b>Percent</b>		<b>7.35%</b>	<b>10.92%</b>	<b>14.14%</b>	<b>12.70%</b>	<b>16.58%</b>
Solano	276,512	29,905	44,136	47,114	39,807	44,598
<b>Percent</b>		<b>10.82%</b>	<b>15.96%</b>	<b>17.04%</b>	<b>14.40%</b>	<b>16.13%</b>

\*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

**Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025**  
**Registration by Age Range by County**

<b>County</b>	<b>66+</b>
Riverside	318,127
<b>Percent</b>	<b>22.26%</b>
Sacramento	207,929
<b>Percent</b>	<b>22.70%</b>
San Benito	8,279
<b>Percent</b>	<b>21.02%</b>
San Bernardino	240,150
<b>Percent</b>	<b>19.36%</b>
San Diego	461,477
<b>Percent</b>	<b>22.88%</b>
San Francisco	113,752
<b>Percent</b>	<b>21.43%</b>
San Joaquin	85,779
<b>Percent</b>	<b>21.10%</b>
San Luis Obispo	60,149
<b>Percent</b>	<b>33.00%</b>
San Mateo	114,435
<b>Percent</b>	<b>25.70%</b>
Santa Barbara	67,501
<b>Percent</b>	<b>26.88%</b>
Santa Clara	242,065
<b>Percent</b>	<b>22.60%</b>
Santa Cruz	48,455
<b>Percent</b>	<b>28.05%</b>
Shasta	35,223
<b>Percent</b>	<b>30.43%</b>
Sierra	854
<b>Percent</b>	<b>39.48%</b>
Siskiyou	10,746
<b>Percent</b>	<b>38.31%</b>
Solano	70,952
<b>Percent</b>	<b>25.66%</b>

\*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

**Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025**  
**Registration by Age Range by County**

<b>County</b>	<b>Total Registered</b>	<b>17.5* - 25</b>	<b>26 - 35</b>	<b>36 - 45</b>	<b>46 - 55</b>	<b>56 - 65</b>
Sonoma	318,065	32,682	44,567	48,033	42,210	50,993
<b>Percent</b>		<b>10.28%</b>	<b>14.01%</b>	<b>15.10%</b>	<b>13.27%</b>	<b>16.03%</b>
Stanislaus	300,128	42,453	56,059	51,370	42,377	43,815
<b>Percent</b>		<b>14.14%</b>	<b>18.68%</b>	<b>17.12%</b>	<b>14.12%</b>	<b>14.60%</b>
Sutter	55,769	7,346	9,572	9,109	7,921	8,615
<b>Percent</b>		<b>13.17%</b>	<b>17.16%</b>	<b>16.33%</b>	<b>14.20%</b>	<b>15.45%</b>
Tehama	37,093	4,030	5,359	5,581	4,813	6,274
<b>Percent</b>		<b>10.86%</b>	<b>14.45%</b>	<b>15.05%</b>	<b>12.98%</b>	<b>16.91%</b>
Trinity	7,440	441	805	1,035	1,041	1,254
<b>Percent</b>		<b>5.93%</b>	<b>10.82%</b>	<b>13.91%</b>	<b>13.99%</b>	<b>16.85%</b>
Tulare	224,959	38,487	46,115	38,724	29,911	29,013
<b>Percent</b>		<b>17.11%</b>	<b>20.50%</b>	<b>17.21%</b>	<b>13.30%</b>	<b>12.90%</b>
Tuolumne	36,543	2,895	4,413	5,131	4,432	6,041
<b>Percent</b>		<b>7.92%</b>	<b>12.08%</b>	<b>14.04%</b>	<b>12.13%</b>	<b>16.53%</b>
Ventura	526,113	65,326	86,126	79,900	73,955	85,836
<b>Percent</b>		<b>12.42%</b>	<b>16.37%</b>	<b>15.19%</b>	<b>14.06%</b>	<b>16.32%</b>
Yolo	123,322	20,340	20,969	19,449	17,366	17,542
<b>Percent</b>		<b>16.49%</b>	<b>17.00%</b>	<b>15.77%</b>	<b>14.08%</b>	<b>14.22%</b>
Yuba	45,991	5,667	8,519	8,864	6,608	6,900
<b>Percent</b>		<b>12.32%</b>	<b>18.52%</b>	<b>19.27%</b>	<b>14.37%</b>	<b>15.00%</b>
<b>State Total</b>	<b>23,092,098</b>	<b>2,832,999</b>	<b>4,189,109</b>	<b>3,878,593</b>	<b>3,342,449</b>	<b>3,499,890</b>
<b>Percent</b>		<b>12.27%</b>	<b>18.14%</b>	<b>16.80%</b>	<b>14.47%</b>	<b>15.16%</b>

\*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

**Report of Registration as of December 30, 2025**  
**Registration by Age Range by County**

<b>County</b>	<b>66+</b>
Sonoma	99,580
<b>Percent</b>	<b>31.31%</b>
Stanislaus	64,054
<b>Percent</b>	<b>21.34%</b>
Sutter	13,206
<b>Percent</b>	<b>23.68%</b>
Tehama	11,036
<b>Percent</b>	<b>29.75%</b>
Trinity	2,864
<b>Percent</b>	<b>38.49%</b>
Tulare	42,709
<b>Percent</b>	<b>18.99%</b>
Tuolumne	13,631
<b>Percent</b>	<b>37.30%</b>
Ventura	134,970
<b>Percent</b>	<b>25.65%</b>
Yolo	27,656
<b>Percent</b>	<b>22.43%</b>
Yuba	9,433
<b>Percent</b>	<b>20.51%</b>
<b>State Total</b>	<b>5,349,058</b>
<b>Percent</b>	<b>23.16%</b>

\*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.